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PMF Class of 2014  

Finalists’ In-Person Job Fair 

April 28, 2014 
 

List of Participating Federal Agencies 
 

The following is a list of participating Federal agencies, along with the Agency PMF Coordinator’s 
name and email address, as of the date stamp shown.  If a Sub-Agency does not show a 
Coordinator, please contact the headquarter’s Coordinator identified.  This list is subject to change.   
All agency tables are located in Room 650 (6th Floor).  Copies will be available at the Job Fair.  
Please check back for any updates.  Thank you! 
 
Agency/Sub‐Agency and Primary Agency PMF Coordinator:  Location: 

Agency for International Development, U.S. (USAID), 
Linda Wilson, liwilson@usaid.gov 

Room A 
Tables 16-17 

Agriculture, U.S. Department of (USDA), 
MaryJo Thompson, maryjo.thompson@dm.usda.gov  

- Forest Service (FS), Kristin Merony, kristinamerony@fs.fed.us  
- Food and Nutrition Service (FNS), Joanie Dilone, joanie.dilone@fns.usda.gov  
- Food Nutrition and Consumer Services (FNCS) 
- Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS), Laura Sepulveda, 

laura.sepulveda@fsis.usda.gov  
- Office of Budget and Program Analysis (OBPA) 
- Research, Education, and Economics (REE) 

Room E 
Tables 10-12 

Commerce, U.S. Department of (DOC), Melissa Herrera, mherrera@doc.gov  
- Bureau of the Census, Amanda McWhorter, amanda.mcwhorter@census.gov  
- National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST), 

Kristen Gilbert, kristen.gilbert@nist.gov  

Room C 

Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (CFPB),  
Melvin Thomas, melvin.thomas@cfpb.gov  

Hallway 16 

Defense, U.S. Department of (DoD), Larry Westberg, larry.westberg@cpms.osd.mil 
- Army, U.S. Department of the (Army) 

Shenita Gooding, shenita.l.gooding.civ@mail.mil  
- Washington Headquarters Services (WHS), 

 Amanda Cogan, whs.pentagon.hrd.mbx.sep-team@mail.mil  

Hallway 
8-9 

Education, U.S. Department of (DoEd), Kevin Wiggins, kevin.wiggins@ed.gov  Hallway 1-2 

Energy, U.S. Department of (DOE), Kimberly Chappell, kimberly.chappell@hq.doe.gov  Hallway 4-5 

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 
JoAnn Brant, brant.joann@epa.gov  

Room D 
Table 12 

Export-Import Bank (EXIM), Akeem Samuels, akeem.samuels@exim.gov Hallway 13 

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board (TSP), 
Nilsa Grange, nilsa.grange@tsp.gov  

Hallway 17 

General Services Administration (GSA) 
Crystal Kearney, crystal.kearney@gsa.gov  

Room A 
Table 9 

Health and Human Services, U.S. Department of (HHS), 
Adrienne Moore, adrienne.moore@hhs.gov  

- Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), 
Taira Duncan, tduncan@cdc.gov  

- Food and Drug Administration (FDA), Renee McNeil, renee.mcneil@fda.hhs.gov  
- Office of Inspector General (OIG), Ebony Brock, ebony.brock@oig.hhs.gov  

Room A 
Tables 14-15 
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Agency/Sub‐Agency and Primary Agency PMF Coordinator:  Location: 

Homeland Security, U.S. Department of (DHS),  
Cheronn Collins, dhs.pmf.program@hq.dhs.gov  

Room D 

- Citizenship and Immigration Services, U.S. (USCIS), 
Christopher Hoggan, christopher.b.hoggan@uscis.dhs.gov  

Table 1 

- Customs and Border Protection (CBP), 
Kathy Young, kathryn.a.young@cbp.dhs.gov  

Table 4 

- Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA), 
Purnita Howlader, FEMA-PMF@fema.dhs.gov  

Table 3 

- Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE), 
Antonia “Toni” Acevedo, antonia.n.acevedo@ice.dhs.gov  

Table 2 

- National Protection and Programs Directorate (NPPD), 
Edwin Chinery, NPPDPathways@hq.dhs.gov  

Table 5 

- Office of the Chief Financial Officer (OCFO) Table 13 

Housing and Urban Development, U.S. Department of (HUD) 
Michael Simms, michael.a.simms@hud.gov  

Room E 
Tables 1-6 

Interior, U.S. Department of the (DOI), Terri Reeves, Terri_Reeves@ios.doi.gov  
- Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Trudy-Ann Powell, tpowell@blm.gov  
- Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement (BSEE), 

Zehra Ghori, zehra.ghori@bsee.gov  
- Fish and Wildlife Service, U.S. (FWS), 

Joeanna Headen, joeanna_headen@fws.gov  
- National Park Service (NSP), Makeba Coleman, makeba_coleman@nps.gov  

Hallway 
10-11 

International Trade Commission, U.S. (USITC), Eric Mozie, eric.mozie@usitc.gov  Hallway 15 

Labor, U.S. Department of (DOL), Karen Terrell, terrell.karen@dol.gov  Room B 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) 
- Office of the Inspector General (OIG), Tracey Carter, trace.l.carter@nasa.gov  

Hallway 14 

Office of Management and Budget, U.S. (OMB); Executive Office of the President 
(EOP), Sharon Warner, sharon_a._warner@omb.eop.gov  

Hallway 6-7 

Office of Personnel Management, U.S. (OPM), Carmen Garcia, carmen.garcia@opm.gov  Hallway 12 

Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) 
S. Lei Kreft, krefts@sec.gov  

Hallway 3 

Small Business Administration (SBA), Kathy Mitcham, kathy.mitcham@sba.gov  Room F 

Social Security Administration (SSA) 
Adam Gower, dchr.pmf@ssa.gov  

Room A 
Tables 10-13 

State, U.S. Department of (DOS) 
Brandi Bynum, bynumbn@state.gov  

Room A 
Tables 1-8 

Treasury, U.S. Department of the (TREAS), 
Shanda Adams, Shanda.Adams@treasury.gov  

- Alcohol & Tobacco Tax & Trade Bureau (TTB), Paula Bailey, paula.bailey@ttb.gov  
- Bureau of Engraving and Printing (BEP), 

Marlene Mattison, marlene.mattison@bep.gov  
- Bureau of Fiscal Service (BFS), Deborah Lee, debora.lee@fms.treas.gov  
- Departmental Offices (DO), Vernetta Wilkins, vernetta.wilkins@treas.gov  
- Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Mary Bradley, mary.bradley@irs.gov  

Room E 
Tables 7-9 

Veterans Affairs, U.S. Department of (VA) 
Lisa Allison-Lee, lisa.allison-lee@va.gov  

Room D 
Tables 6-11 

 


